
  

                     Published  by  MIS-CELL,PWD 

Govt. of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Thakurgaon P.W.D. Division, Thakurgaon 
www. pwd. gov. bd. 

Invitation for Tender (OTM) 
IFT No-06(Civil)/2014-2015 

Memo No. 950                                                  Date:-15/10/2014 
 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited under PPR-2008 from eligible tenderers as defined in the tender documents who 
has the legal capacity to enter into the contract with Bangladesh Government for the under mentioned work. 

 

1 Name of Project Construction of Battalion Head Quarter Complex of Ansar & VDP ( 15 
Ansar Battalions in First Phase) 

2 Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs. 

3 Agency Public Works Department (PWD). 

4 Procuring entity Name Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Thakurgaon 

5 Procurement method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

6 Source of funds Government of Bangladesh (GOB) 

7 Tender No 06(Civil)/2014-2015 

8 Tender Package Name Construction of Battalion Head Quarter Complex of Ansar & VDP ( 15 
Ansar Battalions in First Phase) one at Thakurgaon (22 Ansar Bn) Sub-
head: Construction of 4-storey Barrack cum Battalion H.Q Building with 
6-storey foundation during the F.Y 2014-2015. 

9 Tender last selling date 26-11-2014. 

10 Tender closing date & time 27-11-2014 upto 12:00 noon. 

11 Tenderers opening date and time 27-11-2014 at 3:00 pm. in the office of the undersigned in presence of 
intending tenderers if any. 

12 Name and address of the office 

i. Selling tender documents 
(Principal) 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Thakurgaon PWD Division, Thakurgaon 

ii. Selling tender documents  
(others) 

Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur/Office of the Executive 
Engineer, PWD Dhaka Division-I/ Chittagong Division-I/ Rajshahi Division-I/ 
Khulna Division-I/ Barisal Division/ Sylhet Division and all the Executive 
Engineer’s Office under PWD Zone, Rangpur & Rajshahi.  

iii. Receiving tender documents 
(Principle) 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Thakurgaon PWD Division, Thakurgaon 

iv. Receiving tender documents 
(others) 

(i) The Superintending Engineer, Rangpur PWD Circle, Rangpur 
 (ii) The Deputy Commissioner, Thakurgaon 
(iii) The Superintendent of Police, Thakurgaon. 

iv. Opening tender documents Office of the Executive Engineer, Thakurgaon PWD Division, Thakurgaon 

13 Eligibility of 
tenderers 

(a) The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the construction 
works as Prime Contractor or Subcontractor or Management Contractor shall be 5(Five) 
years, years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper. 
(b) The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor or Subcontractor or Management 
Contractor in construction works of at least one contract of building construction successfully 
completed  within the last 5(Five) years, with a value of at least Tk. 390.00(Three Hundred 
Ninety) Lac years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper. 
(c) The required average annual construction turnover shall be greater than Tk 500.00(Five 
Hundred) Lac over the last 5(Five) years, years counting backward from the date of 
publication of IFT in the newspaper. 
d) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) of the  Tenderers 
shall be Tk. 100.00 (One Hudred) Lac in the Form PW3-7.  
e) Up-to-date Trade license, Income Tax Clearance and VAT Registration certificate,  
f) Up-to-date ABC category contractor and supervisory license from Electricity Licensing 
Board, Government of Bangladesh.  
g) In case of JVC/ JVCA and other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderers  are 
shown in Tender Data Sheet of tender documents. 

14 Brief description of 
works 

Building Construction work (Civil, Sanitary & Electrical etc).  

 

Identification of Package Location 
Tender 
security 

Price of Tender 
document (Tk) 

Completion 
time 

Construction of Battalion Head Quarter Complex of 
Ansar & VDP ( 15 Ansar Battalions in First Phase) 
one at Thakurgaon (22 Ansar Bn) Sub-head: 
Construction of 4-storey Barrack cum Battalion H.Q 

Thakurga
on sadar,  
Thakurga

on 

Tk. 
15,00,000/- 
(Fifteen lac) 

only. 

Tk. 1,500/-(One 
thousand Five 
Hundred) only. 

18 (Eighteen) 
months. 



  

                     Published  by  MIS-CELL,PWD 

Building with 6-storey foundation during the F.Y 
2014-2015. 

 

15. Contact details of official inviting tender : - Tel. & Fax No. 0561-52094   

16. Special Instructions:-  (i) This Tender notice is available in PWD Website www.pwd.gov.bd and CPTU Website 
www.cptu.gov.bd respectively.  (ii) The tender security shall be in the form of a Bank draft or Pay order or 
irrecoverable Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank of Bangladesh in Form PW3-6  (iii) If necessary item-wise 
analysis may be asked from the tenderer. (iv) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the 
tender proceedings without assigning any reason thereof. (v) All necessary documents must be attested by 1st class 
gazetted officers (with name & designation) (vi) Modification in the form of % (percent) basis on quoted amount 
shall not be accepted. (vii) The amount of Performance Security shall be 5% (Five percent) of the Contract Price. 
(Maximum 25%(Twenty five percent) of the total Contract price, if it is unbalanced and/or   front loaded. (viii) Rate 
must be quoted both in figures & in words for each item of works in the bill of quantities. (ix) Original money receipt 
must be enclosed with the tender documents. (x) দরপত্র দাতা কর্তকৃ দাখিলকৃত কাগজপত্র পরবতীতত জাল বা অসতয বতল প্রমাখিত হতল 

খপখপআর-২০০৮ এর ধারা ১২৭(৪) মমাতাতবক দরপত্র দাতার খবরুতে সতবাৃচ্চ শাখিমূলক ব্যবস্থা গ্রহি করা হতব। (xi) Due to unavoidable 

circumstances if banking transaction is closed or Govt. holiday declared or any unwanted situation occurs on the  
date of receive of tenders, the tenders will be received in the next working day, closing and opening time will remain 
unchanged.     

 
 
 
 
 

( Md. Razaul Karim ) 
Sub-Assistant Engineer (Civil) 

Thakurgaon PWD Division, 
Thakurgaon 

( Md. Saiful  Islam Sojan Pramanik) 
Sub-Assistant Engineer (E/M) 

Thakurgaon PWD Division, 
Thakurgaon. 

( Dewan Maududur Rahman ) 
Executive Engineer 

Thakurgaon PWD Division, 
Thakurgaon 

 


